

NOTICE OF DOG BOARD HEARING

The Deschutes County Board of Supervisors, acting as the Deschutes County Dog Control Board, will hold a hearing on **Tuesday**, **October 29**, **2024**, starting at **3:00 p.m.** in the **Allen Room** (2nd floor meeting room) of the Deschutes Services Building located at 1300 NW Wall Street in downtown Bend. The purpose of the hearing is to consider whether a certain dog is deemed to be a nuisance and a potentially dangerous dog for attacking another dog and causing injury to an infant boy. The dog in question is a Boxer.

If unable to join in-person, please follow the instructions below:

Zoom Link to Join by Computer or Mobile Device:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81665622205?pwd=T0o2STg5UWtrQ2xCekNIRTRjTjkzQT09

Passcode: 778733

<u>To join by Phone</u>:

Dial 1-253-205-0468

Webinar ID: 816 6562 2205

Passcode: 778733

Any interested persons may appear and offer testimony regarding the allegations relating to said dogs. Please contact Angie.Powers@deschutes.org.

Deschutes County mosting locations are wheelshair assessible

Deschutes County meeting locations are wheelchair accessible.

Deschutes County provides reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities.

For deaf, hearing impaired or speech disabled, dial 7-1-1 to access the state transfer relay service for TTY.

Please call (541) 388-6571 regarding alternative formats or for further information.
